for Flood alert in force now Humber Estuary from Spurn Point to Winestead Outfall

Flooding is possible - be prepared

This flood alert is in force during the high tides on Saturday 18th and Sunday 19th November. Increased high water levels and waves are expected to affect parts of the coastline and estuary through the weekend. The particular area at risk from overtopping and spray is Kilnsea village on Saturday between 05:00 and 07:00, and between 16:30 and 19:00, as well as Sunday 19th November between 05:00 and 07:30. We will continue to monitor the situation and update this alert with the latest forecast information.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page